GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. : 224
(To be answered on the 27th December 2018)

FLIGHT SERVICES UNDER RCS-UDAN

*224. SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
IR feratotol it be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it is a fact that a plan has been formulated to start flight services from Kalaburagi (Gulbarga) of Karnataka under the Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS)- UDAN (UdeDesh ka Aam Nagrik); ! )
(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be implemented; and

(c) whether any plan would be prepared to provide air travel facility to other cities of Karnataka as well under this scheme and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION o113 fedToTor FIIeTI 3 3151 Jbil (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the table of the House.
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STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.
224, REGARDING "Flight Services under RCS-UDAN" TO BE

ANSWERED ON 27.12.2018.

(a) & (b): Kalaburgi (Gulbarga) is included in the list of unserved airports under UDAN 3 bidding process.In case any bidder submits the bid for routes connecting Kalaburgi(Gulbarga) airport, the same will be considered as per the provisions of RCS.

(¢): Routes connecting Mysore, Vidyanagar, Baldotta/Koppal & Hubli have been awarded under UDAN 1&2. Further, the list of unserved and underserved airports of Karnataka included in UDAN 3 bidding process is at Annexure-1.

In case any bidder submits the bid for routes connecting any of these airport, the same will be considered as per the provisions of RCS.
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List of Unserved and Underserved Airports in Karnatak

bidding
S. No. Airport
1 Bellary
2 Kalaburgi (Gulbarga)
3 Karwar
A Kolar
5 Kushalnagar
6 Mysore
7 Belgaum

Annexure-1

aincluded in UDAN 3

